F6
GRILLES AND REGISTERS
G
R
IL
LE
S
A

 F
CURVED SPIRAL DUCT GRILLES
HOW TO SPECIFY OR TO ORDERHOW TO ORDER
MODEL SERIES: 5100C
ALUMINUM CURVED SPIRAL DUCT GRILLES
EXAMPLE: 51DVC - 12 x 6 - 12 - S - AW - A - DEX
1. Models
 Supply Double Deflection:
 51DVC Vertical Front Blades,
  3/4" (19) Spacing
 51DHC Horizontal Front Blades,
  3/4" (19) Spacing
 Supply Single Deflection:
 51SVC Vertical Blades,
  3/4" (19) Spacing
 51SHC Horizontal Blades,
  3/4" (19) Spacing
 Return:
 51PRC Perforated Face
 5145HC 45° Deflection,
  3/4" (19) Spacing
 5155HC 45° Deflection,
  1/2" (13) Spacing
2.  Nominal Width x Height
 inches (mm)
3.  Duct Diameter
 inches
 06 through 36 (in 2" increments)
4.  Frame/Border Type
 S  Surface Mount (default)
5.  Finish
 AW  Appliance White (default)
 AL Aluminum
 BK Black
 BW British White
 LBP Light Bronze Paint
 MBP Medium Bronze Paint
 DBP Dark Bronze Paint
 MI Mill
 PC Prime Coat
 SP Special Custom Color
6.  Fastening
 A  Screw Holes (default)
 N  None
7.  Damper/Extractor
 —  None (standard) (default)
 DEX  Damper/Extractor
Notes:
1. Nailor recommends the selection of
vertical front blades on supply models for
the majority of applications.
2. Refer to "Available Sizes" table for grille
height/duct diameter limitations.
3. Not available in fractional or metric
sizes.
4. For a standard grille with no special
requirements, the "default" will automatically
be selected. For example, an aluminum
double deflection grille with vertical front
blades is Model 51DVC. Unit will be
supplied with screw holes and AW
Appliance White finish.
Available Sizes
Grille Width
Min. – Max.
Grille
Height
Duct Diameter
Min. – Max.
10 – 48 (254 – 1219)
10 – 48 (254 – 1219)
10 – 48 (254 – 1219)
3 (76)

 F
CURVED SPIRAL DUCT GRILLES
HOW TO ORDER OR TO SPECIFYHOW TO ORDER
MODEL SERIES: 6100C
STEEL CURVED SPIRAL DUCT GRILLES
EXAMPLE: 61DVC - 12 x 6 - 12 - S - AW - A - DEX
1. Models
 Supply Double Deflection:
 61DVC Vertical Front Blades,
  3/4" (19) Spacing
 61DHC Horizontal Front Blades,
  3/4" (19) Spacing
 Supply Single Deflection:
 61SVC Vertical Blades,
  3/4" (19) Spacing
 61SHC Horizontal Blades,
  3/4" (19) Spacing
 Return:
 61PRC Perforated Face
 6145HC 45° Deflection,
  3/4" (19) Spacing
 6155HC 45° Deflection,
  1/2" (13) Spacing
2.  Nominal Width x Height
 inches (mm)
3.  Duct Diameter
 inches
 06 through 36 (in 2" increments)
4.  Frame/Border Type
 S  Surface Mount (default)
5.  Finish
 AW  Appliance White (default)
 AL Aluminum
 BK Black
 BW British White
 LBP Light Bronze Paint
 MBP Medium Bronze Paint
 DBP Dark Bronze Paint
 MI Mill
 PC Prime Coat
 SP Special Custom Color
6.  Fastening
 A  Screw Holes (default)
 N  None
7.  Damper/Extractor
 —  None (standard) (default)
 DEX  Damper/Extractor
Notes:
1. Nailor recommends the selection of
vertical front blades on supply models for
the majority of applications.
2. Refer to "Available Sizes" table for grille
height/duct diameter limitations.
3. Not available in fractional or metric
sizes.
4. For a standard grille with no special
requirements, the "default" will automatically
be selected. For example, a double
deflection grille with vertical front blades
is Model 61DVC. Unit will be supplied
with screw holes and AW Appliance White
finish.
Available Sizes
Grille Width
Min. – Max.
Grille
Height
Duct Diameter
Min. – Max.
10 – 48 (254 – 1219)
10 – 48 (254 – 1219)
10 – 48 (254 – 1219)
3 (76)